2025 and accordingly there is no principal or interest outstanding in respect thereof. 

DETAILS OF LOAN TAKEN FROM DIRECTORS OR RELATIVE OF DIRECTORS 

During the period under review, the Company has obtained loan from Ms. Shanti Tunk, Director of the 

Company amounting to Rs. 14,70,050 (Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand and Fifty only). 

Pursuant to Section 180(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors of a Company is 

empowered to borrow money, provided that the money to be borrowed, together with the money 

already borrowed by the Company, does not exceed the aggregate of its paid-up share capital, free